
 

  

Special starting position at Continental Cup Events 
 

Right to Start after the First Group in the respective Continental Cup 2024/25 - Competitors who 

have earned sufficient points in the respective Continental Cup during the season 2023/24 (art. 

3.2.1). 

 

 

 

 EC (450 points): EUROPEAN CUP 2023/24 

 MEN 

 TRANINGER Manuel AUT 588 

 BRAEKKEN Theodor NOR 582 

 WIESER Vincent AUT 519 

 FRANZONI Giovanni ITA 495 

 EICHBERGER Stefan AUT 490 

 SOLBERG Eirik Hystad NOR 473 

 HACKER Felix AUT 451 

 WOMEN  

 SCHMITT Janine SUI 552 

 CLEMENT Karen FRA 548 

 SCHOEPF Emily AUT 531 

 EGGER Magdalena AUT 522 

 WESTHOFF Bianca Bakke NOR 494 

 GOOD Nicole SUI 454 

 ESCANE Doriane FRA 450  

 

 

 

 

NAC (450 points): NOR-AM CUP 2023/24 

 MEN 

 FOURNIER Simon CAN 618 

 LAINE Tormis EST 590 

 PUCKETT Cooper USA 579 

 GILE Bridger USA 521 

 ALEXANDER Kyle CAN 516 

 VIDOVIC Matej CRO 457 

 WOMEN 

 FORGET Arianne CAN 790 

 PALLA Victoria GBR 677 

 MOLLIN Allison  USA 644 

 MORITZ Liv USA 525 

 LAMONTAGNE Justine CAN 495 

 BENNETT Sarah CAN 477 

 GROSDIDIER Tatum USA 473 

 BOCOCK Elisabeth USA 472 

  



 

  

 

 

 

FEC (400 points): FAR EAST CUP 2023/24 

 MEN 

 KATAYAMA Ryoma JPN 539 

 KIRIKUBO Jinro JPN 534 

 SATO Ryuma JPN 508 

 JUNG Donghyun KOR 400 

 KOYAMA Takayuki JPN 400 

 WOMEN 

 GIM Sohui KOR 615 

 WATANABE Eren JPN 606 

 ONISHI Mikoto JPN 605 

 MAEDA Chisaki JPN 480 

 YOKOO Ayano JPN 409  

 

 

 

 

 ANC (200 points): AUSTRALIA NEW ZEALAND CUP 2024/25 

 

 MEN 

 

 WOMEN 

 



 

  

 

 

 

SAC (200 points): SOUTH AMERICAN CUP 2024/25 

 MEN 

 GRAVIER Tiziano ARG 803 

 LARDON Thomas FRA 471 

 CASON Mattia ITA 464 

 LAGIER Jeremie FRA 378 

 LEITGEB Richard HUN 349 

 MAPLE Wiley USA 305 

 ILLARIUZZI Gian Maria ITA 298 

 PALMER Adam SWE 298 

 MONSEN Felix SWE 298 

 ZABYSTRAN Jan CZE 280 

 LANE Tristan USA 273 

 MONNIER Leo SUI 257 

 ROESLE Felix GER 244 

 ALLEGRINI Riccardo ITA 226 

 GSTREIN Fabio AUT 220 

 GRAMSHAMMER Mario AUT 209 

 LAUGHLAND Maximilian GBR 201 

 FEURSTEIN Lukas AUT 200 

 

 WOMEN 

 GORRINGE Giselle GBR 977 

 BARUZZI FARRIOL Francesca ARG 726 

 CAMINAL SANTURE Jordina AND 570 

 NOVA Tereza CZE 500 

 BOGNI BARRY Sofia ARG 448 

 PINILLA Matilde CHI 361 

 ARAMBURO Florencia CHI 349 

 CUTLER Haley USA 340 

 BEGUE Nicole ARG 301 

 BELMONTE Valentine FRA 237 

 ELLENBERGER Andrea SUI 226 

 ETZENSPERGER Lindy SUI 208 

 HILZINGER Jessica GER 202 

 

 



 

 

 

Continental Cup event winners and winners according to the geographical affiliation may start as number 31 in that event in each 

Continental Cup 2024/25 (art. 3.2.2) 

 

Women 
 

DH SL GS SG AC 

EC: European Cup 

SCHOEPF Emily (AUT) 
WESTHOFF Bianca Bakke 
(NOR) 

GHISALBERTI Ilaria (ITA) SCHMITT Janine (SUI) ------- 

NAC: Nor Am Cup 

MOLLIN Allison (USA) 
PALLA Victoria (GBR) 
FORGET Arianne (CAN) 

FORGET Arianne (CAN) MOLLIN Allison (USA) ------- 

FEC: Far East Cup 

FUKASAWA Hinata (JPN) MAEDA Chisaki (JPN) YOKOO Ayano (JPN) ONISHI Mikoto (JPN) ------- 

SAC: South American Cup (from 2024) 

NOVA Tereza (CZE) 
ARAMBURO Florencia (CHI) 

GORRINGE Giselle (GBR) 
BARUZZI FARRIOL 
Francesca (ARG) 

BARUZZI FARRIOL 
Francesca (ARG) 

CAMINAL SANTURE Jordina 
(AND) 
PINILLA Matilde (CHI) 

------- 

ANC: Australia New Zealand Cup (from 2024) 

------- 
HUDSON Piera (NZL) 
MAECHLER Janine (SUI) 

------- ------- ------- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Men 
 

DH SL GS SG AC 

EC: European Cup 

HILTBRAND Livio (SUI) BRAEKKEN Theodor (NOR) STOCKINGER Jonas (GER) LORIOT Florian (FRA) ------- 

NAC: Nor Am Cup 

ALEXANDER Kyle (CAN) 
VIDOVIC Matej (CRO) 
PALMQUIST Camden (USA) 

FOURNIER Simon (CAN) ALEXANDER Kyle (CAN) ------- 

FEC: Far East Cup 

XU Mingfu (CHN) KOYAMA Takayuki (JPN) SATO Shintaro (JPN) KIRIKUBO Jinro (JPN) ------- 

SAC: South American Cup (from 2024) 

CASON Mattia (ITA) 
GRAVIER Tiziano (ARG) 

LEITGEB Richard (HUN) 
HOLSCHER Tomas (CHI) 

GRAVIER Tiziano (ARG) 
LANE Tristan (USA) 
GRAVIER Tiziano (ARG) 

------- 

ANC: Australia New Zealand Cup (from 2024) 

------- 
MAES Sam (BEL) 
MCADAM Hugh (AUS) 

------- ------- ------- 
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